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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Fwd: REMINDER: Submission of the RRP-PCB Forms 1 and BP 202-A for FY 2023 
1 message

Risk Resiliency Program Secretariat <rrp.secretariat@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 9, 2022 at 1:55 PM
To: Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>, DENR - R2 <denr02@yahoo.com>, "r4a@denr.gov.ph" <r4a@denr.gov.ph>, Ncr Ored
<ncr_ored@yahoo.com>, DENR-NCR ORED <denrncrored@gmail.com>, DENR Region 5 <r5@denr.gov.ph>, "DENR
Regional Office No. 5" <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 6
<r6@denr.gov.ph>, "recordsunit.denr.r6@gmail.com" <recordsunit.denr.r6@gmail.com>, DENR R6 PMD
<region6.ict@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 7 <r7@denr.gov.ph>, "ored8@yahoo.com" <ored8@yahoo.com>,
"r8@denr.gov.ph" <r8@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 10 <r10@denr.gov.ph>, DENR CARAGA ORED
<ordcaraga@gmail.com>, DENR Caraga Region <r13@denr.gov.ph>, Denrcaraga <denrcaraga@yahoo.com>, Wilfredo
Obien <wjobien@denr.gov.ph>, Wilfredo Obien <wjobien08@gmail.com>, FASPS Office of the Director
<fasps.od@denr.gov.ph>, ppd fasps <ppdfasps@gmail.com>, "Jr. Conrado Bravante" <cabravantejr@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
Bureau FMB <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, Biodiversity Management Bureau <bmb@bmb.gov.ph>, DENR-Biodiversity Management
Bureau <director@bmb.gov.ph>, MGB Central Email <central@mgb.gov.ph>, Mgb Denr <mgb.denr@gmail.com>, Leo
Virtucio <leov.mgb@gmail.com>, Office of the Director <od@emb.gov.ph>, "denrlmb@yahoo.com" <denrlmb@yahoo.com>,
DENR Bureau LMB <lmb@denr.gov.ph>, emelita mendoza <emelitadrmendoza@yahoo.com>, ODIR ERDB
<odir.erdb@gmail.com>, Erdb Records <erdbrecords@gmail.com>, Erdb Denr <erdbco@yahoo.com>, National Water
Resources Board <nwrbphil@gmail.com>, NWRB Nwrbsec <nwrbsec@nwrb.gov.ph>, Jessy Roque
<jessy_1221@yahoo.com>, DENR RBCO Director <rbco@denr.gov.ph>, Mbco Central <mbco.central2020@gmail.com>,
MBCO DENR <mbco@denr.gov.ph>, Admtr Namria <admtr_namria@yahoo.com>, planning <planning@namria.gov.ph>,
"Sylvia L. Esperanza" <slesperanza@namria.gov.ph>, DENR-Laguna Lake Development Authority <ogm@llda.gov.ph>, Llda
Gov Info <info@llda.gov.ph>, ousec.drrcc@dost.gov.ph, ousec.sts@dost.gov.ph, pespdpd@dost.gov.ph,
pespcmd@dost.gov.ph, MDPS MMDA <mdps.mmda@gmail.com>, pfd@mmda.gov.ph, pped@mmda.gov.ph, Disaster
Response Management Bureau <dreamb@dswd.gov.ph>, Planning and Project Development Office <ppdo@dotr.gov.ph>,
odps@dotr.gov.ph, rs.reinoso@dotr.gov.ph, DA - Climate-Resilient Agriculture Office <amiacreate.da@gmail.com>,
ocda.ocd@gmail.com, ocda@ocd.gov.ph, pdps@ocd.gov.ph, Paola Alvarez <palvarez@dof.gov.ph>, wtac-an@dof.gov.ph,
mportillo@dof.gov.ph, cabral.ma_catalina@dpwh.gov.ph, fernandez.ma_elena@dpwh.gov.ph,
lofamia.maria_victoria@dpwh.gov.ph, hfidt@doh.gov.ph, Ldpd Blgd <ldpd_blgd@yahoo.com>, odblgd@gmail.com,
psdilg_ppd@yahoo.com, frcruz@dilg.gov.ph, chairman@pcup.gov.ph, oc@pcup.gov.ph, usec.ppro@dar.gov.ph,
director.pps@dar.gov.ph, bienvenido valerio <busysquare@yahoo.com>, wpd1928@gmail.com, dhsud.phss@gmail.com,
alan.silor@dict.gov.ph, jesus.posadas@doe.gov.ph, oded@climate.gov.ph, cuencara@climate.gov.ph

Dear Ma'am/Sir: 

As agreed during the February 15, 2022 meeting with the CCAM-DRR Cabinet Cluster member agencies,
we would just like to remind you regarding the deadline for submission of the RRP-PCB Forms (Form 1
and BP 202-A) for FY 2023 on March 15, 2022, Tuesday. 

Attached herewith are the following documents for your information and reference: 

1. FY 2023 RRP-PCB Guidelines 
2. Instructions on how to fill out the RRP-PCB Forms
3. PCB Form 1 and BP 202-A 
4. Timeline for the preparation of the RRP-PCB for FY 2023

Kindly submit your accomplished PCB Forms together with the attachments, if any at
rrp.secretariat@gmail.com cc: ccs@denr.gov.ph on or before March 15, 2022, Tuesday. 

For more information, you may contact the RRP Secretariat/DENR Climate Change Service with telephone
no. 89281194 and email address rrp.secretariat@gmail.com/ccs@denr.gov.ph. 

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

Thank you.

- RRP Secretariat

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1SRnAalULHtytqKMInysONIWqn-CvL_7s?usp=sharing
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